SMA
DIM. MIN. MAX.
A 4.06 4.57
B 2.29 2.92
C 1.27 1.63
D 0.15 0.31
E 4.83 5.59
F 0.05 0.20

VBR Volts
Max.
Clamping Voltage
@Ipp
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
@ VR
(UNI) (BI) VR (V) Min. Max. @It (mA) VC (V) IPP (A) IR (uA)
ASMA6J5.0A  AOE  5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.1 68.0     100.0
ASMA6J6.0A  AOG  6.0 6.70 7.41 10 9.5 61 100.0
ASMA6J6.5A  AOK  6.5 7.20 7.96 10 11.2 53.6 100.0
ASMA6J7.0A  AOM  7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0 20.0
ASMA6J7.5A  AOP  7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 12.9 46.5 20.0
ASMA6J8.0A  AOR  8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 13.6 44.1 20.0
ASMA6J8.5A  AOT  8.5 9.4 10.4 1.0 13.3 41.7 20.0
ASMA6J9.0A  AOV  9.0 10.0 11.1 1.0 15.4 39.0 20.0
ASMA6J10A ASMA6J10CA ASX AJX 10.0 11.1 12.3 1.0 15.7 37 0.2
ASMA6J11A ASMA6J11CA ASZ AJZ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1.0 18.2 33.0 0.2
ASMA6J12A ASMA6J12CA ASE AJE 12.0 13.3 14.7 1.0 18.8 31.0 0.2
ASMA6J13A ASMA6J13CA ASG AJG 13.0 14.4 15.9 1.0 20.4 29.0 0.2
ASMA6J14A ASMA6J14CA ASK AJK 14.0 15.6 17.2 1.0 23.2 25.8 0.2
ASMA6J15A ASMA6J15CA ASM AJM 15.0 16.7 18.5 1.0 23.6 25.1 0.2
ASMA6J16A ASMA6J16CA ASD AJP 16.0 17.8 19.7 1.0 26.0 23.1 0.2
ASMA6J17A ASMA6J17CA ASN AJR 17.0 18.9 20.9 1.0 27.6 21.7 0.2
ASMA6J18A ASMA6J18CA ASK AJT 18.0 20.0 22.1 1.0 28.3 21.5 0.2
ASMA6J20A ASMA6J20CA AQV AKV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1.0 31.4 19.4 0.2
ASMA6J22A ASMA6J22CA AQX AKX 22.0 24.4 27.0 1.0 35.5 16.9 0.2
ASMA6J24A ASMA6J24CA AQZ AKZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1.0 37.8 16.0 0.2
ASMA6J26A ASMA6J26CA AQE AKE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1.0 40.9 14.9 0.2
ASMA6J28A ASMA6J28CA AQG AKG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1.0 44.0 13.8 0.2
ASMA6J30A ASMA6J30CA AQK AKK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1.0 48.4 12.4 0.2
ASMA6J33A ASMA6J33CA AQM AKM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1.0 51.9 11.8 0.2
ASMA6J36A ASMA6J36CA AQP AKP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1.0 58.1 10.3 0.2
ASMA6J40A ASMA6J40CA ASR ANR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1.0 62.8 9.7 0.2
ASMA6J43A ASMA6J43CA AST ANT 43.0 47.8 52.8 1.0 69.4 8.6 0.2
ASMA6J45A ASMA6J45CA ASV ANV 45.0 50.0 55.3 1.0 72.7 8.3 0.2
ASMA6J48A ASMA6J48CA ASX ANX 48.0 53.3 58.9 1.0 75.4 8.1 0.2
ASMA6J51A ASMA6J51CA AFZ ANZ 51.0 56.7 62.7 1.0 82.4 7.3 0.2
ASMA6J54A ASMA6J54CA AFC ANE 54.0 60.0 66.3 1.0 87.1 6.9 0.2
ASMA6J58A ASMA6J58CA ASG ALG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1.0 91.1 6.7 0.2
ASMA6J60A ASMA6J60CA ASK ALK 60.0 66.7 73.7 1.0 96.8 6.2 0.2
ASMA6J64A ASMA6J64CA ASM ALM 64.0 71.1 78.6 1.0 103 5.8 0.2
ASMA6J70A ASMA6J70CA ASP ALP 70.0 77.8 86.0 1.0 110 5.5 0.2
ASMA6J75A ASMA6J75CA ASR ALR 75.0 83.3 92.1 1.0 121 4.9 0.2
NOTE :
1) Suffix 'A ' denotes 5% tolerance device,no suffix denotes 10 % tolerance device.
2) Add suffix 'C 'or ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices.
3) The IR limit is double for Bi-Directional devices.